2024 Agency of the Year, Diamond Achievers, Life Diamond Achievers, and Life Agency of the Year Named.



Frankenmuth Insurance is pleased to announce its 2024 agency recognition winners.

The Agency of the Year award is presented annually to the agency with top performance in profitability, growth, and policy retention.

Congratulations to our 2024 Agency of the Year:

• Legacy Risk Solutions - Georgia

"After 15 years of dedicated partnership, we are thrilled to name and honor Legacy Risk Solutions as our 2024 Agency of the Year," said Fred Edmond, Frankenmuth Insurance Chief Executive Officer. "The team at Legacy Risk Solutions are some of the best in the business, and we're proud to have them represent us. Congratulations on all your hard work in 2024. We look forward to seeing your agency grow and prosper in the year ahead."

Legacy Risk Solutions has been a partner of Frankenmuth Insurance since 2010 and is recognized as a Premier independent insurance agency partner. Additionally, Legacy Risk Solutions received the Agency of the Year award in 2022 and Diamond Achiever Awards in 2019, 2020, 2022, and 2023 for being the top-performing agency in Georgia.

In addition, top Frankenmuth Insurance agencies across the company footprint received the Diamond Achiever Award, recognizing their outstanding accomplishments in 2024.

2024 Diamond Achievers:

- 1st Source Insurance Indiana
- Correll Insurance Group South Carolina
- Emil Rummel Agency Michigan
- Houchens Insurance Group Kentucky
- Mid-State Insurance Wisconsin

- Noble Insurance Advisors North Carolina
- Savage McVicker Insurance Ohio
- Shafer Insurance Agency Tennessee
- The Prewitt Group Alabama

To conclude, awards were given out to the top-performing Life agencies.

2024 Life Agency of the Year:

• Stauffer & Wiggers Insurance Agency - Michigan

2024 Life Diamond Achievers:

- Martin & Lark Insurance Agency Ohio
- Strock Insurance Agency Alabama

We are pleased to work with an exceptional group of independent agency partners to provide insurance protection to their clients. To find one of our local, independent agents near you, visit fmins.com/agentsearch.